

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0359, Version: 1

Clerk 09/21/2021

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Dennis Worsham to the

King County gender identity and sexual orientation inclusion task force,

representing the King County department of public health.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Dennis Worsham to the King County gender identity and sexual orientation inclusion task force, representing the King County department of public health, is hereby confirmed.